

## Hernando County Sheriff's Office

P.O. BOX 10070 - BROOKSVILLE, FL 34603-0070 FAX 352 796-0493 PHONE 352 754-6830

## **Media Release**

From: Denise M. Moloney

Community/Media Relations Manager, 352-797-3609

Re: Absconded Sexual Predator - William Haverty

Date: May 10, 2019

The Hernando County Sheriff's Office is seeking assistance from the public in locating an **Absconded Sexual Predator.** 

## **William Haverty**

DOB/07-12-1963
Race – White
Sex – Male
Height – 6'1"
Weight – 200 pounds
Hair – Brown
Eyes – Blue

On this date at approximately 4 p.m., Haverty cut off his ankle monitor and fled from his home located at 11811 Broad Street in Brooksville, after learning of pending criminal charges.

If you have information on this individual, please contact the Hernando County Sheriff's Office at 352-754-6830, or Detective Tom Breedlove direct at 352-797-3716, or at <a href="mailto:tbreedlove@hernandosheriff.org">tbreedlove@hernandosheriff.org</a>

If you would like to remain anonymous – Please call Hernando County Crime Stoppers at 1–866–990–TIPS (8477) or submit your tip via the internet at <a href="http://www.hernandocountycrimestoppers.com">http://www.hernandocountycrimestoppers.com</a>. You will remain anonymous and also be eliqible for a reward up to \$1,000 cash!



FDLE Photo - 2018



2017 Photo

## The Office of Sheriff:

The Office of the Sheriff is established by the Florida Constitution. As a constitutional officer, the Sheriff has the exclusive authority to administer his or her agency and is responsible for preserving the peace throughout the entire county, carrying out the laws of the state, the orders of Florida courts, and the ordinances of the Board of County Commissioners. The Sheriff is the chief law enforcement and correctional officer of the county.

Sheriff Al Nienhuis was initially appointed as the Sheriff of Hernando County by the Governor in January of 2011. He was then elected by the people of Hernando County in 2012, and remains accountable to them.